



\$~R-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 799/2003**

PRADEEP KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Ashish, PS Rajouri Garden

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

17.09.2024

%

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. Let the matter remain on Board.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024

ms