



\$~R-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 799/2003

PRADEEP KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for the State
alongwith Mr. Sumit Rana, Mr.
Devvart Sharma and Mr. Vikram
Pratap Singh, Advocates.
SI Ashish, P., S. Rajouri Garden.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

19.09.2024

%

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. Court notice be issued to the appellant without process fee. Additionally, Court notice be issued through learned counsel who last appeared for the appellant.
3. IO is also directed to inform the appellant about the order by issuing appropriate notice.
4. List on 17th December, 2024 in the main cause list.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/ms