



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 799/2003**

PRADEEP KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.K. Anand, Adv.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI Krishan Varma, PS Rajouri
Garden.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

1. Mr. S.K. Anand, Advocate appears on behalf of the appellant and states that, as per his information, the appellant has passed away during Covid. However, he seeks further time to verify the same.
2. The appeal was admitted previously by order dated 08th December 2003 and sentence of the appellant was suspended by order dated 19th November 2009.
3. List on 29th April, 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/MK