



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 799/2003**

PRADEEP KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State
with SI Rohit, PS Rajouri Garden

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

29.04.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. In view of last order, IO concerned is directed to verify the information about the death of the appellant and file status report within four weeks.
2. Relist on 02.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 29, 2025/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any