



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 799/2003

PRADEEP KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Chandini, Adv with Appellant
and surety in person.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with SI Indrajeet, PS Rajouri
Garden.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 16.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 21, 2026/ps