



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 799/2003**

PRADEEP KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

01.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. None for the Appellant despite pass-over. Nor for that matter the requisite Affidavit in terms of the last order, with regard to furnishing of the fresh address of the Appellant, has been filed.
3. List on 18.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 1, 2026/bj