



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 799/2003**

PRADEEP KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Ranjan, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: SI Inderjeet, PS Rajouri Garden.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

18.07.2026

Vide Notification No. 83/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 17.07.2026, declaring the first and third Saturday of every month as Court sitting days for this Court be deferred.

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Re-notify on 01.09.2026.

Order by

(Court Master)

JULY 18, 2026/ps